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LIFE TABLE, KOMAROM COUNTY, 1975

FPEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expecta population
Age as of in 1975 betvween dying betw2en at exact between age x between age X of 1i A of
jan.1.1975 age x and x+1 age x ani x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age .
‘ Jan.1.1975
1
X P D q 1 a T el P
X x X X x X X
LIVE BIRTHS 2956 2012
. 2162
0 2822 59 0.02000 100000 2000 98500.0 2147
1 2350 2 0.00071 <€8000 70 97965.0 2079
2 2189 0.00200 97930 97930.0 1986
3 2203 0.00000 §7930 97930.0 1760
4 2194 0.00000 97930 97930.0 977
5 2201 0.00017 97930 17 97921.5 1016
€ 2339 1 0.00019 97913 19 97903.5 974
7 2292 0.00014 o789%4 14 97887.0 12219
8 2070 0.00007 97880 7 97876€.5 1747
9 2020 0.00005 21813 > 97870.5 1711
10 2040 1 0.00009 97868 9 978€3.5 1616
11 2030 0.00020 $7859 20 97849.0 1559
12 2032 0.00036 €7839 35 97821.5 1514
13 2174 2 0.00050 $7804 49 97779.5 1891
14 2273 1 n.00056 91755 55 97727.5 1872
15 2262 0.00055 27700 Su 97673.0 1379
16 2136 0.00057 7646 56 97618.0 1231
17 2380 3 0.00056 $7590 85 97562.5 1106
18 2760 1 0.00053 91535 52 97509.0 1069
19 2947 2 0.00051 97483 50 97458.0 1055
20 2745 0.00051 e7433 50 97408.0 1061
21 2604 4 0.00053 €383 52 97357.0 972
2z 2413 0.00056 97331 €5 97303.5 974
23 2390 1 0.00060 97276 58 97247.0 757
24 2478 1 0.00066 97218 64 97186.0 755
25 24609 3 0.00073 ©7154 M 97118.5 636
26 25481 0.00083 97083 81 97042.5 618
27 2342 u 0.00096 97002 23 96955.5 553
28 1917 2 0.00109 $6909 106 96856.0 538
29 2053 3 0.00121 96803 117 96744.5 375
30 2350 0.00130 56686 126 96623.0 313
31 2224 5 0.00132 96560 127 96496.5 257
32 2340 4 0.00131 c6433 126 96370.0 192
33 2253 £ 0.00129 96307 124 96245.0
34 2410 2 0.00127 96183 122 96122.0
38 2262 2 0.00130 96061 125 95998.5
36 2131 3 0.00138 €5936 132 95870.0
37 2162 3 0.00150 95804 144 95732.0
38 2182 0.00163 95660 156 a5582.0
39 2139 3 0.00176 95504 168 95420.0
4c 2152 8 0.00186 95336 177 95247.5
41 2216 2 0.00187 C65158 178 ' 95070.0
4z 2152 6 0.00181 9u981 172 94895.0
43 2133 2 0.00177 c4809 168 94725.0
4y 2233 10 0.00185 gy641 175 94553.5
45 2110 3 0.00212 °4466 200 Q4366.0
46 2080 3 0.00268 94266 253 94139.5
47 2050 6 0.00345 94013 324 93851.0
48 2110 9 0.00433 93689 406 93486.0
49 2213 13 0.00520 3283 485 93040.5




LIFE TABLE, KOMARONM COUNTY, 1975 /continuation/
FEMALE
'at Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Fxpectation
if ge as of . in 1975 between dying betwesen at exact between age x between age x of life
< Jjan.1.1975 age x and x+1 age x anl x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
. °
X P D q 1 d L e
3 x x x x x x x
50 2012 14 0.00597 92798 554 92521.0 26.59
31 2162 12 0.00660 92244 609 91939.5 25.74
0387 2147 15 0.00717 91635 657 91306.5 24,90
50 53 2079 13 0.00771 90978 701 90627.5 24,08
55854 1986 16 0.00827 90277 747 89903.5 23.26
55155 1760 19 0.00888 89530 795, 89132.5 22. 44
55856 977 8 0.00949 88735 842 88314.0 21.63
55857 1016 14 0.01007 87893 885 87450.5 20.83
56 | 5 974 8 0.01071 87008 932 86542,0 20.03
v 1221 18 0.01149 86076 989 85581.5 19.24
3 1747 21 0.01252 85087 1065 84554,.5 18.45
f 1711 20 0.01372 84022 1153 83445,5 17.67
3 1616 21 0.01505 82869 1247 82245,.5 16.91
5 1559 31 0.01658 81622 1383 80945.5 16.15
5 1514 36 0.01841 80269 1478 79530.0 15.40
5 1491 24 0.02062 78791 1625 77978.5 14.67
56 1472 33 0.02317 77166 1788 76272.0 13.96
L 1379 33 0.02599 75378 1959 74398.5 13.27
J 1231 36 0.02917 73419 2142 72348.0 12.60
4 1106 al, 0.03277 71277 2336 70109.0 11.95
3 1069 35 0.03689 68941 2543 67669.5 11.32
. 1055 45 0.04747 €6398 2754 65021.0 10.71
' 1061 56 0.04645 63644 2956 6216€.0 10.13
972 66 0.05191 60688 3150 S59113.0 9.58
974 46 0.05794 £7538 3334 55871.0 9.05
757 55 0.06464 S4204 3504 52452.0 8.54
155 54 0.07087 50700 3593 48903.5 8.06
636 54 0.07774 47107 3662 45276.0 7.60
618 61 0.08533 43445 3707 41591.5 7.16
553 S7 0.09369 39738 3723 37876.5 6.73
438 49 0.10290 36015 3706 34162.0 6.32
375 57 0.11304 32309 3652 30483.0 5.93
313 40 0.12418 28657 3559 26877.5 5.56
257 36 0.13641 25098 3424 23286.0 5.21
192 33 0.14982 21674 3247 20050.5 4.87
0.16448 18427 3031 16911.5 4.56
0.18050 15396 2779 14006.5 4.26
0.19795 12617 2498 11368.0 3.98
0.21693 10119 2195 9021.5 3.71
0.23752 7924 1882 6983.0 3.46
0.25978 6042 1570 5257.0 3.23
0.28378 4472 : 1269 3837.5 3.01
0.30957 3203 992 2707.0 ) 2.80
0.33716 2211 745 1838.5 2.61
0.36656 1466 537 119%.5 2.43
730 144 0.39773 929 369 Juu.s5 2.26
0.43061 560 241 439.5 2. 10
0.46508 319 148 245.0 1.92
0.50097 171 86 128.0 1.73
0.53807 85 46 62.0 1.46
0.57611 39 22 28.0 1.00
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